

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13771/2022

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Petitioners

Versus

Liyakat Ali S/o Abdul Kadir & Ors.

----Respondents

Connected with

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13772/2022

State Of Rajasthan

----Petitioner

Versus

Smt Shahnaz @ Sagira Begum

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Yashodhar Pandey for Mr. Anil Mehta, AAG
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. A.K. Bhandari, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Vaibhav Bhargava Mr. R.K. Agarwal, Sr. Adv. Mr. Adhiraj Modi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

01/11/2022

Since, the issue involved in both the writ petitions is common, they are being tagged.

List these matters on 11.11.2022 as prayed by learned counsel for the petitioners.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J