

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13771/2022

State Of Rajasthan

-----Petitioner

Versus

Liyakat Ali S/o Abdul Kadir

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13772/2022

State Of Rajasthan

-----Petitioner

Versus

Smt Shahnaz @ Sagira Begum

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Archana, Adv. with Mr. Anil Mehta, AAG Mr. Yashodhar Pandey, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. A.K. Bhandar, Sr. counsel assisted by Ms. Mridula Bhandari, Adv. Mr. R.K. Agarwal, Sr. counsel assisted by Mr. Adhiraj Modi, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH

Order

08/12/2022

Counsel for the petitioners seeks two weeks' time to file additional documents on record.

Time prayed for is allowed.

List on 12.01.2023.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J