

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13772/2022

State Of Rajasthan

-----Petitioner

Versus

Smt Shahnaz @ Sagira Begum

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13771/2022

State Of Rajasthan

-----Petitioner

Versus

Liyakat Ali S/o Abdul Kadir

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Prawal Mishra on behalf of Mr. Anil Mehta, AAG
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. A.K. Bhandari, Sr. Adv., assisted by Mr. Vaibhav Bhargava Mr. Adhiraj Modi on behalf of Ms. Sunita Pareek Mr. M.F. Baig

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH

Order

13/02/2023

Heard on the application for withdrawal of the Vakalatnama filed on behalf of the respondents no.1 to 5.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. The Vakalatnama filed on behalf of the respondents No.1 to 5 by counsel Ms. Sunita Pareek is allowed to be withdrawn.

The application stands disposed of.

List after two weeks.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J