

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13772/2022

State Of Rajasthan

-----Petitioner

Versus

Smt Shahnaz @ Sagira Begum

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13771/2022

State Of Rajasthan

-----Petitioner

Versus

Liyakat Ali S/o Abdul Kadir

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Anil Mehta, AAG with Ms. Archana
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Liyakat Ali, respondent present in person.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH

Order

03/03/2023

At the request of the parties, list on 16.03.2023.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

Upendra Pratap Singh /82-83