

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13772/2022

State Of Rajasthan

-----Petitioner

Versus

Smt Shahnaz @ Sagira Begum

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13771/2022

State Of Rajasthan

-----Petitioner

Versus

Liyakat Ali S/o Abdul Kadir

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Archana
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. M.F. Baig

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH

Order

05/04/2023

At the oral request of learned counsel for the petitioner, the service upon performa respondent No.6 is dispensed with.

List this writ petition for admission on 26.04.2023.

Till then, interim order, if any, to continue.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J