

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13772/2022

State Of Rajasthan

-----Petitioner

Versus

Smt Shahnaz @ Sagira Begum

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13771/2022

State Of Rajasthan

-----Petitioner

Versus

Liyakat Ali S/o Abdul Kadir

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	None
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vaibhav Bhargava for Mr. Manoj Kumar

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

Order

04/12/2024

SBCWP No.13772/2022:-

This is an application (IA No.1/2023) filed for withdrawal of *vakalatnama* on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 5.

For the reasons mentioned therein, the application for withdrawal of *vakalatnama* is allowed.

Let notices be issued to respondents No.1 to 5 for 29.01.2025.

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J