

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13771/2022

State Of Rajasthan

-----Petitioner

Versus

Liyakat Ali S/o Abdul Kadir

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13772/2022

State Of Rajasthan

-----Petitioner

Versus

Smt Shahnaz @ Sagira Begum

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Yashodhar Pandey
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Falak Mathur
		Mr. Nikhil Simlote
		Mr. Vaibhav Bhargava
		Mr. Govind Gupta

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

12/08/2025

Matter comes upon an application for early listing of the writ petitions.

Application stands allowed for the reasons stated therein.

Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file reply to the application submitted by the applicant under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC for impleading.

Time sought for is granted.

List after one week.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J