

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13771/2022

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Liyakat Ali S/o Abdul Kadir & Ors.

-----Respondents

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13772/2022

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. V.D. Gathala, AGC Ms. Pooja Dixit and Mr. Manoj Choudhary for Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Nikhil Simlote Mr. Nirbhay Tiwari

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI

Order

24/02/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioners are granted last opportunity of three weeks to file reply to the Impleadment Application bearing No. 2/2025.

List these matters on 17.03.2026.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J