

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13771/2022

State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Liyakat Ali and Ors.

-----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13772/2022

State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Smt Shahnaz and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	None Present
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Mahesh Gupta Mr. Nirbhay Tiwari

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI

Order

22/04/2026

None appeared on behalf of the petitioners.

Learned counsel for the respondents vehemently submits that these matters pertain way back to the year 1958 and thus, deserves to be heard at the earliest.

Accordingly, list these matters on 06.07.2026 for final disposal.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J