

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13771/2022
URN: CW / 27524U / 2022

State Of Rajasthan

-----Petitioner

Versus

Liyakat Ali S/o Abdul Kadir

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13772/2022
URN: CW / 27526U / 2022

State Of Rajasthan

-----Petitioner

Versus

Smt Shahnaz @ Sagira Begum

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Manoj Choudhary Ms. Vandana Sharma, AGC Mr. Yadvendra Patel for Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

06/07/2026

Application No. 1/2025 filed by respondent No.1 in writ petition No. 13772/2022 for taking will dated 17.06.2009 on record as well as other documents is taken on record is allowed.

Documents enclosed along with application are taken on record subject to just objection by other side.

List these matters for final disposal on 29th July, 2026.

(ANAND SHARMA),J