

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13771/2022
CNR: RJHC020705822022 | URN: CW / 27524U / 2022

State Of Rajasthan
-----Petitioner

Versus

Liyakat Ali S/o Abdul Kadir
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13772/2022
CNR: RJHC020705892022 | URN: CW / 27526U / 2022

State Of Rajasthan
-----Petitioner

Versus

Smt Shahnaz @ Sagira Begum
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	None present
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajiv Bandhu Mr. Nikhil Simlote Mr. Vaibhav Bhargava

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA
Order

29/07/2026

Separate Applications bearing I.A. No. 2/2025 in both the petitions filed by the applicant-Hasan Ali for impleading him as party in the writ petitions have been sought to be withdrawn by Shri Nikhil Simlote, learned counsel for the applicant.

Such prayer has not been opposed by the other side.

In view of above, applications No.2/2025 are hereby dismissed.

List these matters on 13th August, 2026.

(ANAND SHARMA),J